Active Adult Trip - Duke Lemur Center



Explore the Duke Lemur Center with a guided tour! Thursday, August 29, 2024

Embark on an unforgettable journey through the lemurs' habitat with our knowledgeable guides. Discover the fascinating world of lemurs as experts provide an in-depth look at their lives and answer all your questions.

Founded in 1966 at Duke University in Durham, NC, the Duke Lemur Center is a global leader in lemur research, conservation, and care. Housing over 200 animals across 14 species, the center features the most diverse population of lemurs outside of Madagascar.

- Depart from Anne Gordon Active Adult Center at 8:45 a.m.
- Duke Lemur Center guided tour
- Lunch on your own at the Tobacco District
- Return to Anne Gordon Center around 3:30 p.m.

Cost: \$35/Residents, \$50/Non-residents

Register online at reclink.raleighnc.gov by searching 'trip' under "Activities," or in-person at any of the facilities listed below.

What's Included

- Department transportation
- Duke Lemur Center guided tour
- Lunch on your own at the Tobacco District

Patron Expectations

This trip has a moderate to high volume of walking expected. There may be some steps, uneven paths with loose bricks, and gravel. Patron must be able to keep to the scheduled timeline of the trip. Please remember there is no one-onone assistance provided by the escorts.

Cancellation Policy

Cancellations must be made in writing at least 14 days prior to trip departure date to receive a refund. Full or partial refunds are subject to non-refundable expenses incurred by the Department. If the Department cancels a trip, a full refund will be given. Submit withdrawal letter to Carmen Rayfield at carmen.rayfield@raleighnc.gov or in-person at any Active Adult Center.

Active Adult Program

Anne Gordon Center for Active Adults 919-996-4720 Five Points Center for Active Adults 919-996-4730 Walnut Terrace Center 919-996-6160

raleighnc.gov/parks

